
Number Fund Country Gender Full Name Job Title Department Organization Email

DMC OFFICIALS

1 Partner-Funded Azerbaijan M Anar Guliyev Head Advisor Tax Policy and Revenues Ministry of Finance anar.quliyev@maliyye.gov.az

2 Partner-Funded Azerbaijan F Sara Guliyeva Senior Advisor Tax Policy and Revenues Ministry of Finance sara.quliyeva@maliyye.gov.az

3 ADBI-Funded China, 

People's 

Republic of

M Haochuan Zhang Officer International Finance Institution 

Division IV

Ministry of Finance zhanghaochuan@mof.gov.cn

4 ADBI-Funded China, 

People's 

Republic of

M Jianjun Zhou Associate Research Fellow State-Owned Assets Supervision 

and Administration Commission of 

he State Council

State-Owned Assets Supervision 

and Administration Commission 

of the State Council

zhoujianjun@sasac.gov.cn

5 ADBI-Funded Fiji M Robert Uma Sen Chief Financial Officer Finance & Administration Fiji Roads Authority robert.sen@fijiroads.org

6 ADBI-Funded India M Randhir Kumar Excise Commissioner, West 

Bengal

Finance Department Government of West Bengal randhir.ias@gov.in

7 ADBI-Funded Kazakhstan F Elvira Konakhbayeva Director Corporate Governance Department Sovereign Welath Fund "Samruk-

Kazyna" JSC

e.konakhbayeva@sk.kz

8 ADBI-Funded Kazakhstan M Zhandos Shaimardanov Managing Director National Managing Holding 

"Baiterek"

zh.shaimardanov@baiterek.gov.kz

9 ADBI-Funded Myanmar M Aung Kyi Soe Secretary General The Republic of the Union of 

Myanmar Federation of 

Chambers of Commerce and 

Industry (UMFCCI)

agkyisoe@gmail.com, 

so@umfcci.com.mm

10 ADBI-Funded Myanmar F Khin Nwe Yee Director Project Appraisal and Progress 

Reporting Department

Ministry of Planning and Finance khin.yee763@gmail.com

11 ADBI-Funded Nepal M Mohan Singh Basnet Under Secretary Corporation Coordination Division Ministry of Finance ms_b7n@yahoo.com, 

mbasnet@mof.gov.np

12 ADBI-Funded Nepal M Bal Krishna Adhikari Section Officer International Economic Cooperation 

Coordination Division

Ministry of Finance bkadhikari@mof.gov.np

13 Partner-Funded Pakistan F Anam Nasir Section Officer Finance Division anam_ravian@yahoo.com

14 Partner-Funded Pakistan F Huma Ruqayya Safdar Section Officer Economic Cooperation Wing Economic Affairs Division wazyocean05@gmail.com

15 ADBI-Funded Uzbekistan M Nosirov Dilshod Head Corporate Relations Department Joint Stock Company 

"Uzbekenergo"

dilshod@uzbekenergo.uz

16 ADBI-Funded Viet Nam M Phan Duc Hieu Vice President Central Institute for Economic 

Management

Ministry of Planning and 

Investment

hieu@mpi.gov.vn

17 ADBI-Funded Viet Nam F Nguyen Thi Ngoc Khanh Director of Division Department of Corporate Finance Ministry of Finance nguyenngockhanh@mof.gov.vn

18 ADBI-Funded Viet Nam M Ho Sy Hung Director General Agency for Enterprise Development Ministry of Planning and 

Investment

mpi.hogo@yahoo.com, 

hunghs@business.gov.vn, 

hunghs002@yahoo.com 
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ADB FIELD OFFICES

1 Partner-Funded Azerbaijan M Nail Valiyev Senior Economics Officer AZRM Asian Development Bank nvaliyev@adb.org

2 Partner-Funded Pakistan F Sana Masood Project Officer (Financial Sector) PRM Asian Development Bank smasood@adb.org

3 Partner-Funded Pakistan F Farzana Noshab Senior Economics Officer PRM Asian Development Bank fnoshab@adb.org 

4 Partner-Funded Kazakhstan F Elmira Izmaganova Associate Project Officer 

(Financial Sector) 

KARM Asian Development Bank eizmaganova@adb.org

5 Partner-Funded India M Rajeev Prasad Singh Senior Country Specialist INRM Asian Development Bank rsingh@adb.org

6 Partner-Funded Viet Nam M Dao Viet Dung Senior Public Sector 

Management Officer

VRM Asian Development Bank dvdung@adb.org 

7 Partner-Funded Nepal M Anjan Panday Senior Programs Officer NRM Asian Development Bank apanday@adb.org

8 Partner-Funded Tajikistan M Anvar Mahmudov Senior Finance and 

Administration Officer 

TJRM Asian Development Bank amakhmudov@adb.org

9 Partner-Funded Tajikistan M Muhammadi Boboev Economics Officer TJRM Asian Development Bank mboboev@adb.org

ADB HQ

1 Partner-Funded Philippines F Vicky C.L. Tan Principal Director, DOC 

concurrently Director, BPBM

DOC/BPMSD Asian Development Bank vctan@adb.org

2 Partner-Funded Philippines F Pei-Chun Tsai Public Management Specialist EARD Asian Development Bank ptsai@adb.org

3 Partner-Funded Philippines M Hans van Rijn Principal Public Management 

Specialist 

EARD Asian Development Bank hvanrijn@adb.org

4 Partner-Funded Philippines F Seung Duck Kim  Energy Specialist  CWRD Asian Development Bank seungduckkim@adb.org

5 Partner-Funded Philippines F Manisha Pradhananga Economist ERCD Asian Development Bank mpradhananga@adb.org

6 Partner-Funded Philippines F Katie Heekyung Nam Counsel OGC Asian Development Bank hnam@adb.org
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